

# ALEDO ISD BOARD MEETING TEMPLATE

#### MEETING DATE: May 20, 2024

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consider Approval of Purchase of Cheerleader and Dance Uniforms for Aledo High School, Aledo Middle School, and McAnally Middle School

PRESENTER: Earl Husfeld, Chief Financial Officer

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

- Per Board Policy CH (Local), any single, budgeted purchase of goods or services that costs \$50,000 or more, regardless of whether the goods or services are competitively purchased, shall require Board of Trustee approval before a transaction may take place.
- The cheerleader and dance uniform purchases for Aledo High School, Aledo Middle School, and McAnally Middle School from Varsity Spirit Fashion will exceed the dollar threshold requiring Board of Trustee approval.
- When payments are ultimately made for these uniforms, it will be with an Aledo ISD check. However, all of the monies for these payments are collected from the parents of the students. The District serves as a "flow-thru" of these Student Activity Funds.
- To ensure best pricing and value, the TASB BuyBoard cooperative purchasing method was used to obtain the quotes on the following pages from Varsity Spirit Fashion.

## FISCAL INFORMATION:

The cost of \$203,180.16 will be paid from available funds in Student Activity Fund 865.

## ATTACHMENTS:

Varsity Spirit Fashion Customer Quote Summaries for cheerleader and dance uniforms for Aledo High School, Aledo Middle School, and McAnally Middle School

## ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the purchase of cheerleader and dance uniforms for Aledo High School, Aledo Middle School, and McAnally Middle School from Varsity Spirit Fashion as presented.